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LLB LAW (M101)
[For students entering before October 2006]

Programme offered at; Durham.
Mode of study: this programme is available full-time.

LEVEL 1 (Certificate)
1-3 Law of Obligations Withdrawn 60
4-6 Public Law Withdrawn 60

LEVEL 2 (Diploma)

1-6 Modules to the value of 120 credits chosen from List A +. Students may elect to take up to 40 credits
from List B. Students may further elect, at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the
agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, to take a 20 credit module chosen from the open
modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either Level 1,
2, or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 1 or 3, the student will thereby only be entitled to elect one
20 credit module from List B.

LEVEL 3 (Degree)

1-6 Modules to the value of 120 credits chosen from Lists B and C +. Students may elect to take up to 40
credits from List A. Students may further elect, at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and
with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, to take a 20 credit module chosen from the
open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either
Level 2 or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 2, the student will thereby only be entitled to elect
one 20 credit module from List A.

Notes:

Not all modules may be on offer in any given year.

+ By the end of Level 3 students must have taken AT LEAST ONE of the modules from List A, B or C marked
with an 1.

Students may take more than one module marked with a . Students entering the programme in October 2004 and
thereafter must pass at least one of these modules at 40%: the application of compensation for marks of 30-39% at
Level 3 will be subject to this requirement.

This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Law Society and the Bar Council of England and
Wales. In order to obtain full exemption for the purposes of legal professional qualifications, candidates must
take the following modules: Public Law, Law of Obligations, Fundamentals of Land Law, Criminal Law, Trusts

and Equity.
List A
Criminal Law Withdrawn 40
Administrative Law LAW2031 20
Media Law LAW2051 20
The European Internal Market and its Citizens t LAW?2081 20
Land Law LAW2011 20
Employment Law LAW?2111 20
Law of Family Relationships ¥ LAW2121 20
Public International Law LAW2131 20
Law Gender and Society F LAW?2201 20
Trusts and Equity LAW?2211 20
Commercial Law LAW?2241 20
Gender, Crime and Punishment LAW2231 20
List B
Philosophy of Law t LAW3081 20
Civil Liberties LAW3111 20
Law of the International Community LAW3141 20
International Human Rights LAW3151 20
Interscholastic Mooting LAW3191 20
Organised Crime LAW3221 20
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Crime and Social Control £ LAW3201 20

Property, Theory, Law LAW3231 20
List C
EC and UK Competition Law LAW3011 20
Labour Law LAW3021 20
Company Law LAW3031 20
Intellectual Property Law LAW3061 20
Law and Medicine LAW3071 20
Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law LAW3241 20
Dissertation ¥ LAW3101 20

LLB LAW (M101)
Programme offered at: Durham.
Mode of study: this programme is available full-time.

LEVEL 1 (Certificate)

1 Legal Skills # LAW1041 20
2 Law of Torts LAW1051 20
3 Contract Law LAW1071 20
4 EU Constitutional Law LAW1061 20
5 UK Constitutional Law # LAW1091 20
6 The Individual and the State # LAW1081 20
# These modules must be passed at 40% or above in order to progress to the Ordinary degree at the next Level.
LEVEL 2 (Diploma)

1 Criminal Law LAW2221 20
2-6 Modules to the value of 100 credits of Level 2 Law modules OR at the discretion of the Board of

Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, 80 credits of Level 2 Law
modules and a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies.
The latter module may be chosen from either Level 1 or 2.

LEVEL 3 (Degree)
1-2 Dissertation LAW3022 40
3-6 Modules to the value of 80 credits, including at least 40 credits of Level 3 Law modules. Students

may elect to take up to 40 credits from Level 2 Law modules. Students may further elect, at the
discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned,
to take a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The
latter module may be chosen from either Level 2 or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 2, the
student will thereby only be entitled to elect one 20 credit Level 2 Law module.

Notes:

Not all modules may be on offer in any given year.

This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Law Society and the Bar Council of England
and Wales.

Level 2 Law Modules

Land Law LAW2011 20
Administrative Law LAW2031 20
Media Law LAW?2051 20
The European Internal Market and its Citizens LAW?2081 20
Employment Law LAW?2111 20
Law of Family Relationships LAW?2121 20
Public International Law LAW?2131 20
Law Gender and Society LAW?2201 20
Trusts and Equity LAW?2211 20
Commercial Law LAW?2241 20
Gender, Crime and Punishment LAW?2231 20

Level 3 Law Modules
Philosophy of Law LAW3081 20
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Civil Liberties

Law of the International Community
International Human Rights
Interscholastic Mooting

Organised Crime

Crime and Sacial Control

Property, Theory, Law

EC and UK Competition Law
Labour Law

Company Law

Intellectual Property Law

Law and Medicine

Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law
Dissertation

LAW3111
LAW3141
LAW3151
LAW3191
LAW3221
LAW3201
LAW3231
LAW3011
LAW3021
LAW3031
LAW3061
LAW3071
LAW3241
LAW3022

20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
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