

LLB LAW (M101) [For students entering before October 2006]

Programme offered at: Durham.

Mode of study: this programme is available full-time.

LEVEL 1 ((Certificate)
	continuate)

1-3 Law of Obligations

4-6 Public Law Withdrawn 60 Withdrawn 60

LEVEL 2 (Diploma)

1-6 Modules to the value of 120 credits chosen from List A +. Students may elect to take up to 40 credits from List B. Students may further elect, at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, to take a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either Level 1, 2, or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 1 or 3, the student will thereby only be entitled to elect one 20 credit module from List B.

LEVEL 3 (Degree)

1-6 Modules to the value of 120 credits chosen from Lists B and C +. Students may elect to take up to 40 credits from List A. Students may further elect, at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, to take a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either Level 2 or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 2, the student will thereby only be entitled to elect one 20 credit module from List A.

Notes:

Not all modules may be on offer in any given year.

Organised Crime ‡

+ By the end of Level 3 students must have taken AT LEAST ONE of the modules from List A, B or C marked with an [‡].

Students may take more than one module marked with a ‡. Students entering the programme in October 2004 and thereafter must pass at least one of these modules at 40%: the application of compensation for marks of 30-39% at Level 3 will be subject to this requirement.

This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Law Society and the Bar Council of England and Wales. In order to obtain full exemption for the purposes of legal professional qualifications, candidates must take the following modules: Public Law, Law of Obligations, Fundamentals of Land Law, Criminal Law, Trusts and Equity.

|--|

Criminal Law	Withdrawn	40
Administrative Law	LAW2031	20
Media Law	LAW2051	20
The European Internal Market and its Citizens ‡	LAW2081	20
Land Law	LAW2011	20
Employment Law	LAW2111	20
Law of Family Relationships ‡	LAW2121	20
Public International Law	LAW2131	20
Law Gender and Society ‡	LAW2201	20
Trusts and Equity	LAW2211	20
Commercial Law	LAW2241	20
Gender, Crime and Punishment	LAW2231	20
<u>List B</u>		
Philosophy of Law ‡	LAW3081	20
Civil Liberties	LAW3111	20
Law of the International Community	LAW3141	20
International Human Rights	LAW3151	20
Interscholastic Mooting ‡	LAW3191	20

20

LAW3221

Crime and Social Control ‡	LAW3201	
Property, Theory, Law ‡	LAW3231	
List C		
EC and UK Competition Law	LAW3011	
Labour Law	LAW3021	
Company Law	LAW3031	
Intellectual Property Law	LAW3061	
Law and Medicine	LAW3071	
Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law	LAW3241	
Dissertation ‡	LAW3101	

LLB LAW (M101)

Programme offered at: Durham.

Mode of study: this programme is available full-time.

LEVEL 1 (Certificate)

1	Legal Skills #	LAW1041	20
2	Law of Torts	LAW1051	20
3	Contract Law	LAW1071	20
4	EU Constitutional Law	LAW1061	20
5	UK Constitutional Law #	LAW1091	20
6	The Individual and the State #	LAW1081	20
# These modules must be passed at 400% or above in order to progress to the Ordinary degree at the part I evel			

These modules must be passed at 40% or above in order to progress to the Ordinary degree at the next Level.

LEVEL 2 (Diploma)

 1
 Criminal Law
 LAW2221
 20

 2-6
 Modules to the value of 100 credits of Level 2 Law modules OR at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, 80 credits of Level 2 Law modules and a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either Level 1 or 2.

LEVEL 3 (Degree)

1-2 Dissertation

3-6 Modules to the value of 80 credits, including at least 40 credits of Level 3 Law modules. Students may elect to take up to 40 credits from Level 2 Law modules. Students may further elect, at the discretion of the Board of Studies in Law, and with the agreement of the Board of Studies concerned, to take a 20 credit module chosen from the open modules offered by another Board of Studies. The latter module may be chosen from either Level 2 or 3, but if the chosen module is at Level 2, the student will thereby only be entitled to elect one 20 credit Level 2 Law module.

Notes:

Not all modules may be on offer in any given year.

This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Law Society and the Bar Council of England and Wales.

Level 2 Law Modules		
Land Law	LAW2011	20
Administrative Law	LAW2031	20
Media Law	LAW2051	20
The European Internal Market and its Citizens	LAW2081	20
Employment Law	LAW2111	20
Law of Family Relationships	LAW2121	20
Public International Law	LAW2131	20
Law Gender and Society	LAW2201	20
Trusts and Equity	LAW2211	20
Commercial Law	LAW2241	20
Gender, Crime and Punishment	LAW2231	20
Level 3 Law Modules		
Philosophy of Law	LAW3081	20

LAW3022

40

	1 4 33/2111	20
Civil Liberties	LAW3111	20
Law of the International Community	LAW3141	20
International Human Rights	LAW3151	20
Interscholastic Mooting	LAW3191	20
Organised Crime	LAW3221	20
Crime and Social Control	LAW3201	20
Property, Theory, Law	LAW3231	20
EC and UK Competition Law	LAW3011	20
Labour Law	LAW3021	20
Company Law	LAW3031	20
Intellectual Property Law	LAW3061	20
Law and Medicine	LAW3071	20
Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law	LAW3241	20
Dissertation	LAW3022	40